
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 616 28:39 4:06 PEÑA ESPINOSA, MARINA 1999 1 POPF 1

2 590 28:41 4:06 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 2 UF 1 Universidad Europea

3 443 28:58 4:09 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 3 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

4 499 29:08 4:10 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 4 UF 3 Universidad Europea

5 472 29:26 4:13 CHECA DURAN, ELENA 1975 5 UF 4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

6 465 29:42 4:15 CANO LOPEZ, ALICIA 2006 6 UF 5 Universidad CEU San Pablo

7 507 29:45 4:15 GARCIA MONTEJANO, CLAUDIA 2002 7 UF 6 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

8 551 29:50 4:16 LOPEZ DEL RIO, ANDREA 1998 8 POPF 2

9 647 29:56 4:17 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 9 UF 7 Universidad Europea

10 478 29:57 4:17 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 10 UF 8 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

11 596 30:30 4:22 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 11 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

12 653 30:41 4:23 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 12 UF 10 UNED

13 448 30:49 4:25 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 13 UF 11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

14 432 30:49 4:25 ARANDA AYALA, LUCIA 2005 14 UF 12 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

15 501 31:25 4:30 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 15 UF 13 Universidad de Alcala 1

16 637 31:53 4:34 RECIO RUIZ, JUDITH 1997 16 UF 14 Universidad de Alcala 2

17 645 31:53 4:34 RUANO ARRIAGADA, KIKI 1967 17 UF 15 Universidad Europea

18 519 32:14 4:37 GONZALEZ DURAN, ANA 2003 18 POPF 3

19 447 32:15 4:37 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 19 UF 16 Universidad Europea

20 660 32:16 4:37 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 20 UF 17 Universidad de Alcala 3

21 632 33:12 4:45 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 21 UF 18 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

22 485 33:25 4:47 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 22 UF 19 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

23 495 33:25 4:47 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 23 UF 20 Universidad Nebrija

24 498 33:42 4:49 FRON CABRERO, CRISTINA 2003 24 UF 21 Universidad de Alcala 4

25 505 33:45 4:50 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 25 UF 22 Universidad Nebrija

26 568 33:47 4:50 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 26 UF 23 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

27 441 34:06 4:53 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 27 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

28 649 34:44 4:58 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 28 UF 25 Universidad Nebrija

29 577 34:49 4:59 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 29 UF 26 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

30 611 35:01 5:01 PARDAL OLIVERA, MONTSERRAT 1977 30 POPF 4

31 677 35:28 5:04 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 31 UF 27 UDIT

32 620 36:35 5:14 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 32 UF 28 UNED

33 552 37:03 5:18 LOPEZ MIGUEL, LUCIA 2001 33 POPF 5

34 537 37:17 5:20 HILDEBRAND , PEYTON 2001 34 UF 29 Universidad Nebrija

35 514 37:32 5:22 GONZALEZ ANDRADE, ISABEL 2004 35 UF 30 Universidad Nebrija

36 530 37:35 5:23 GUERRA GARCIA, ANA 1976 36 POPF 6

37 570 37:48 5:24 MARTINEZ BRAVO, MARIA 2004 37 UF 31 Universidad de Alcala 5

38 455 37:51 5:25 CABRA LLUVA, ROSA ISABEL 1971 38 UF 32 Universidad de Alcala 6

39 623 37:58 5:26 PEREZ SANZ, PAULA 1996 39 POPF 7

40 613 38:12 5:28 PASCUAL BEATO, ANA MARIA 1968 40 POPF 8

41 475 38:19 5:29 COMBARIZA BOHORQUEZ, ANGIE 1996 41 UF 33 Universidad de Alcala 7

42 594 38:30 5:30 MUTIS RUIZ, MARIA 2004 42 UF 34 Universidad Nebrija

43 615 39:37 5:40 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 43 UF 35 UNED

44 585 39:41 5:41 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 44 UF 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

45 602 39:50 5:42 O’SHEA NORTHRUP, MOLLY 2004 45 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija

46 548 40:03 5:44 KITADA ROZO, PAMELA 2005 46 UF 38 Universidad Nebrija

47 563 40:05 5:44 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 47 UF 39 UNED

48 503 40:08 5:44 GARCIA ARMAS, VICTORIA 2003 48 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

49 606 40:37 5:49 OVALLE ALFARO, ANA 2005 49 UF 41 Universidad de Alcala 8

50 564 42:01 6:01 MANCEBO BROSSEAU, SOFIE 2005 50 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija

51 489 42:10 6:02 FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA, SARA 1996 51 UF 43 Universidad de Alcala 9

52 442 42:11 6:02 BERENGUER TRIANA, MARTA 2004 52 UF 44 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

53 473 47:31 6:48 CODERQUE DE PEDRO, M. DOLORES 1984 53 POPF 9

54 543 49:18 7:03 JIMENEZ MARQUEZ, PAULA 2000 54 UF 45 Universidad de Alcala 10

55 573 49:19 7:03 MARTINEZ QUESADA, ROCIO 2002 55 UF 46 Universidad de Alcala 11

56 542 52:45 7:33 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, GEMA MARIA 2001 56 UF 47 Universidad de Alcala 12

57 634 59:20 8:29 RABILERO HERRERO, MILAGROS 1965 57 POPF 10
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Europea 1235 puntos
1 590 28:41 4:06 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Europea 500

2 499 29:08 4:10 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 3 UF 3 Universidad Europea 400

3 647 29:56 4:17 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 7 UF 7 Universidad Europea 335

4 645 31:53 4:34 RUANO ARRIAGADA, KIKI 1967 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea 295

5 447 32:15 4:37 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 16 UF 16 Universidad Europea 290

2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1085 puntos
1 443 28:58 4:09 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 2 UF 2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 450

2 596 30:30 4:22 NARANJO LOZANO, MARTA 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 325

3 432 30:49 4:25 ARANDA AYALA, LUCIA 2005 12 UF 12 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 310

4 585 39:41 5:41 MORAL GIL, CRISTINA 1975 36 UF 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 190

3 Universidad de Alcala 890 puntos
1 501 31:25 4:30 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 13 UF 13 Universidad de Alcala 1 305

2 637 31:53 4:34 RECIO RUIZ, JUDITH 1997 14 UF 14 Universidad de Alcala 2 300

3 660 32:16 4:37 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 17 UF 17 Universidad de Alcala 3 285

4 498 33:42 4:49 FRON CABRERO, CRISTINA 2003 21 UF 21 Universidad de Alcala 4 265

5 570 37:48 5:24 MARTINEZ BRAVO, MARIA 2004 31 UF 31 Universidad de Alcala 5 215

6 455 37:51 5:25 CABRA LLUVA, ROSA ISABEL 1971 32 UF 32 Universidad de Alcala 6 210

7 475 38:19 5:29 COMBARIZA BOHORQUEZ, ANGIE 1996 33 UF 33 Universidad de Alcala 7 205

8 606 40:37 5:49 OVALLE ALFARO, ANA 2005 41 UF 41 Universidad de Alcala 8 165

9 489 42:10 6:02 FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA, SARA 1996 43 UF 43 Universidad de Alcala 9 155

10 543 49:18 7:03 JIMENEZ MARQUEZ, PAULA 2000 45 UF 45 Universidad de Alcala 10 145

11 573 49:19 7:03 MARTINEZ QUESADA, ROCIO 2002 46 UF 46 Universidad de Alcala 11 140

12 542 52:45 7:33 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, GEMA MARIA 2001 47 UF 47 Universidad de Alcala 12 135

4 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 830 puntos
1 448 30:49 4:25 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 11 UF 11 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 315

2 485 33:25 4:47 ESPAÑA CANO, ALBA 2003 19 UF 19 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 275

3 577 34:49 4:59 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 26 UF 26 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 240

5 Universidad Nebrija 775 puntos
1 495 33:25 4:47 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 20 UF 20 Universidad Nebrija 270

2 505 33:45 4:50 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 22 UF 22 Universidad Nebrija 260

3 649 34:44 4:58 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 25 UF 25 Universidad Nebrija 245

4 537 37:17 5:20 HILDEBRAND , PEYTON 2001 29 UF 29 Universidad Nebrija 225

5 514 37:32 5:22 GONZALEZ ANDRADE, ISABEL 2004 30 UF 30 Universidad Nebrija 220

6 594 38:30 5:30 MUTIS RUIZ, MARIA 2004 34 UF 34 Universidad Nebrija 200

7 602 39:50 5:42 O’SHEA NORTHRUP, MOLLY 2004 37 UF 37 Universidad Nebrija 185

8 548 40:03 5:44 KITADA ROZO, PAMELA 2005 38 UF 38 Universidad Nebrija 180

9 564 42:01 6:01 MANCEBO BROSSEAU, SOFIE 2005 42 UF 42 Universidad Nebrija 160

6 UNED 745 puntos
1 653 30:41 4:23 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 10 UF 10 UNED 320

2 620 36:35 5:14 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 28 UF 28 UNED 230

3 615 39:37 5:40 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 35 UF 35 UNED 195

4 563 40:05 5:44 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 39 UF 39 UNED 175

7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 675 puntos
1 568 33:47 4:50 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 23 UF 23 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 255

2 441 34:06 4:53 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 24 UF 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

3 503 40:08 5:44 GARCIA ARMAS, VICTORIA 2003 40 UF 40 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 170

4 442 42:11 6:02 BERENGUER TRIANA, MARTA 2004 44 UF 44 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 150
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1 497 22:56 3:17 FERNANDEZ SAN JOSE, JORGE 2002 1 UM 1 Universidad de Alcala 1

2 595 22:59 3:17 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

3 629 23:06 3:18 PRIETO CARBAJO, ROBERTO 1984 3 POPM 1

4 493 23:10 3:19 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 4 UM 3 Universidad Europea

5 481 23:20 3:20 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 5 UM 4 UNED

6 545 23:22 3:21 JIMENEZ OJEDA, SERGIO 1994 6 POPM 2

7 575 23:57 3:26 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 7 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

8 612 24:03 3:27 PARIS DIAZ, ADRIAN 1991 8 POPM 3

9 655 24:05 3:27 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, OSCAR 1976 9 POPM 4

10 467 24:23 3:29 CARRO RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO 1997 10 POPM 5

11 496 24:39 3:32 FERNANDEZ RUANO, JOEL 2006 11 UM 6 Universidad Europea

12 436 24:46 3:33 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 12 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

13 529 24:48 3:33 GRENON , HUGO 2003 13 UM 8 Universidad Europea

14 435 24:52 3:34 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 14 UM 9 Universidad Nebrija

15 486 25:00 3:35 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 15 UM 10 Universidad Europea

16 621 25:04 3:35 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 16 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

17 591 25:06 3:36 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 17 UM 12 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

18 528 25:19 3:37 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 18 UM 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

19 560 25:24 3:38 LOZA OTAEGUI, JON ANDER 1995 19 UM 14 UNED

20 544 25:25 3:38 JIMENEZ OJEDA, JORGE 2004 20 UM 15 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

21 476 25:37 3:40 CORDERO BARRIOS, LUIS 2005 21 UM 16 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

22 678 25:38 3:40 WILLIAM PORTER, JAMES 2001 22 UM 17 Universidad Nebrija

23 531 25:41 3:41 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 23 UM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

24 583 26:08 3:44 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 24 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

25 607 26:10 3:45 OVALLE ROJAS, CESAR ARTURO 1980 25 POPM 6

26 523 26:16 3:46 GONZALEZ LEON, CARLOS 1989 26 UM 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

27 446 26:25 3:47 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 27 UM 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

28 522 26:39 3:49 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 28 POPM 7

29 578 26:42 3:49 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 29 UM 22 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

30 599 26:52 3:51 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 30 UM 23 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

31 520 27:01 3:52 GONZALEZ GIL, TOMAS 1973 31 POPM 8

32 605 27:02 3:52 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 32 POPM 9

33 609 27:13 3:54 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 33 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

34 664 27:21 3:55 SERRANO LARRAYOZ, FERNANDO 1970 34 UM 25 Universidad de Alcala 2

35 508 27:25 3:55 GARCIA ZAFRA, RAUL 1970 35 POPM 10

36 642 27:26 3:56 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 36 UM 26 Universidad de Alcala 3

37 468 27:29 3:56 CASTEJON ZARZALEJO, DANIEL 2005 37 POPM 11

38 597 27:33 3:57 NARANJO SANCHEZ, JESUS 1969 38 POPM 12

39 480 27:37 3:57 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 39 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija

40 668 27:49 3:59 TRENADO NUÑEZ, CARLOS 1984 40 UM 28 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

41 666 28:08 4:02 SOPEÑA DE LA FUENTE, ISMAEL 1974 41 POPM 13

42 487 28:20 4:03 FEIJOO VAZQUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1983 42 POPM 14

43 456 28:25 4:04 CABRERA SILVA, MANUEL 1965 43 UM 29 Universidad de Alcala 4

44 434 28:32 4:05 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 44 UM 30 UNED

45 639 28:35 4:05 RODRIGUEZ ALVARO, ALFONSO 1962 45 UM 31 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

46 479 28:37 4:06 DE LA FUENTE CASAL, JAVIER 1995 46 POPM 15

47 517 28:43 4:07 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 47 POPM 16

48 510 28:47 4:07 GIL GARROTE, RAUL 1973 48 POPM 17

49 525 28:51 4:08 GONZALEZ SIMANCAS, ALVARO 2006 49 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala 5

50 586 28:52 4:08 MORALES VARELA, ALBERTO 1999 50 POPM 18

51 470 28:59 4:09 CASTRO ROJO, BORJA 1994 51 UM 33 Universidad de Alcala 6

52 449 29:07 4:10 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 52 UM 34 Universidad de Alcala 7

53 477 29:18 4:12 COTRINA CORONEL, JORDAN KERTH 1995 53 POPM 19

54 540 29:24 4:12 HURTADO TRIALASO, CESAR 1977 54 UM 35 Universidad de Alcala 8

55 631 29:27 4:13 PUERTA QUINTANA, RAFAEL 2006 55 UM 36 Universidad Nebrija

56 471 29:28 4:13 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 56 UM 37 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

57 651 29:30 4:13 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 57 POPM 20

58 633 29:31 4:13 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 58 UM 38 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

59 461 29:32 4:14 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 59 UM 39 UNED

60 644 29:32 4:14 ROYO MUÑOZ, AMANUEL 2004 60 POPM 21
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61 521 29:33 4:14 GONZALEZ GRACIA, DENIS 2006 61 POPM 22

62 554 29:35 4:14 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 62 UM 40 Universidad Nebrija

63 576 29:39 4:15 MIGUEL MORELLA, JORGE 2000 63 POPM 23

64 673 29:42 4:15 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 64 UM 41 Universidad Nebrija

65 628 29:50 4:16 POSTIGO CARRION, GUSTAVO 1999 65 POPM 24

66 672 29:53 4:17 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 66 UM 42 Universidad CEU San Pablo

67 679 29:53 4:17 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 67 UM 43 Universidad Europea

68 588 30:09 4:19 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 68 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

69 490 30:10 4:19 FERNANDEZ DELGADO, EDUARDO 1981 69 POPM 25

70 622 30:12 4:19 PEREZ RAMIREZ, CARLOS 1978 70 POPM 26

71 610 30:15 4:20 PALACIOS SACEDO, ROBERTO 1972 71 POPM 27

72 617 30:15 4:20 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 72 UM 45 Universidad Nebrija

73 518 30:26 4:21 GONZALEZ DE LA FUENTE, JOSE MANUEL 1970 73 POPM 28

74 553 30:34 4:22 LOPEZ MORENO, GABRIEL 1992 74 POPM 29

75 593 30:36 4:23 MUNARRIZ DELGADO, JAVIER 1999 75 POPM 30

76 635 30:38 4:23 RAMIREZ RONDON, JOSE ALEXIS 1975 76 POPM 31

77 630 30:42 4:24 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 77 UM 46 Universidad de Alcala 9

78 589 30:55 4:25 MORON BASOCO, OSCAR 2004 78 UM 47 Universidad Nebrija

79 598 31:07 4:27 NAVACERRADA GARROSA, DANIEL 1976 79 POPM 32

80 643 31:15 4:28 ROYO MARCO, RAFAEL 1969 80 POPM 33

81 665 31:15 4:28 SIMON PELLICER, SIXTO 1970 81 POPM 34

82 460 31:15 4:28 CALLE SABARIEGOS, PEDRO 2002 82 UM 48 Universidad de Alcala 10

83 567 31:22 4:29 MARTIN GARCIA, PABLO 1981 83 UM 49 Universidad de Alcala 11

84 667 31:25 4:30 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS MARIA 1968 84 UM 50 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

85 464 31:31 4:31 CANFRANC MUELA, ENRIQUE 1968 85 UM 51 Universidad de Alcala 12

86 524 31:43 4:32 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS 1955 86 POPM 35

87 670 31:54 4:34 VALLE BOLTES, DIEGO JOSE 2002 87 UM 52 Universidad de Alcala 13

88 538 32:16 4:37 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 88 UM 53 UNED

89 624 32:16 4:37 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 89 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija

90 431 32:31 4:39 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 90 UM 55 Universidad Nebrija

91 437 32:33 4:39 AZAÑA LABRADOR, FRANCISCO 1986 91 POPM 36

92 457 32:48 4:42 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 92 UM 56 UNED

93 681 32:48 4:42 MOHEDANO MARTINEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 1979 93 UM 57 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

94 648 32:49 4:42 RUIZ GRANADO, DAVID MANUEL 1975 94 POPM 37

95 526 33:01 4:43 GONZALEZ-PACHECO MALAC, MARCOS 2006 95 UM 58 Universidad de Alcala 14

96 428 33:03 4:44 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 96 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

97 565 33:05 4:44 MARIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 1982 97 POPM 38

98 558 33:10 4:45 LOPEZ-LINARES GARCIA, JESUS 1969 98 POPM 39

99 444 33:26 4:47 BERMEJO LLORENTE, DANIEL 1998 99 POPM 40

100 580 33:28 4:47 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 100 UM 60 UNED

101 483 33:29 4:47 DIAZ MARTINEZ, IVAN 1977 101 POPM 41

102 608 33:31 4:48 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 102 POPM 42

103 550 33:35 4:48 LOPEZ AHUMADA, EDUARDO 1973 103 UM 61 Universidad de Alcala 15

104 579 33:40 4:49 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 104 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala 16

105 557 33:57 4:51 LOPEZ-BUSTOS DE LAS HERAS, SANTIAGO 1987 105 POPM 43

106 535 34:06 4:53 HERRADON DIAZ, ALEJANDRO 1995 106 UM 63 UDIT

107 438 34:22 4:55 B ANDERSON, WHITMAN 1998 107 POPM 44

108 426 34:32 4:56 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, JAVIER 1972 108 POPM 45

109 534 34:34 4:57 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 109 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

110 492 34:39 4:57 FERNANDEZ MORENO, ANDRES 1985 110 POPM 46

111 638 34:47 4:59 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 111 UM 65 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

112 641 34:49 4:59 RODRIGUEZ MIGUEL, RUBEN 1979 112 POPM 47

113 546 35:01 5:01 JORDI ROMERO, IKER 2006 113 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala 17

114 604 35:11 5:02 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 114 UM 67 Universidad Europea

115 494 35:11 5:02 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 115 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

116 582 35:11 5:02 MONROY MANZANO, AARON 2005 116 UM 69 UNED

117 657 35:29 5:05 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 117 UM 70 UNED

118 574 35:50 5:08 MCDUFF ECHEVERRIA, JAIME 2002 118 UM 71 Universidad Nebrija

119 500 35:59 5:09 FUNES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 1953 119 POPM 48

120 549 36:12 5:11 LEANDRO FERNANDEZ, JOSE FELIX 1969 120 POPM 49
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121 463 36:13 5:11 CANELADA OSET, JUAN M 1968 121 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala 18

122 452 36:19 5:12 BUENO VERA, ISMAEL 1979 122 POPM 50

123 659 36:26 5:13 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 123 UM 73 Universidad Nebrija

124 509 37:05 5:18 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 124 UM 74 UNED

125 663 37:24 5:21 SEPULVEDA GARCIA, ENRIQUE 1977 125 POPM 51

126 556 37:31 5:22 LOPEZ RUIZ, SAMUEL 2005 126 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

127 555 37:31 5:22 LOPEZ RAMIREZ, MIGUEL DAVID 2005 127 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

128 547 37:32 5:22 KHOLOKHOLOV FILYK, IVAN 2002 128 UM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

129 671 37:55 5:25 VARA PEREZ, FRANCISCO 2003 129 UM 78 Universidad de Alcala 19

130 658 37:57 5:26 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 130 POPM 52

131 491 37:58 5:26 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ MORENO, JUAN
MANUEL

1969 131 POPM 53

132 429 38:04 5:27 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 132 UM 79 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

133 669 38:13 5:28 URREA GOMEZ, JONATHAN 1984 133 POPM 54

134 640 38:19 5:29 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 134 UM 80 UNED

135 502 38:33 5:31 GANCEDO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1970 135 POPM 55

136 459 38:43 5:32 CALLE SABARIEGOS, LUCAS 2005 136 UM 81 Universidad de Alcala 20

137 675 38:45 5:33 VICTORIA FERNANDEZ, JUAN LUIS 1972 137 POPM 56

138 539 39:06 5:36 HUERGA RODRIGUEZ, KAIKE 2004 138 UM 82 Universidad de Alcala 21

139 646 39:09 5:36 RUBIO MARIN, CARLOS 2000 139 UM 83 Universidad de Alcala 22

140 458 39:18 5:37 CALLE DIEZ, JUAN 1972 140 POPM 57

141 512 39:58 5:43 GOMBOS , MARCELL DANIEL 2004 141 UM 84 Universidad de Alcala 23

142 450 39:58 5:43 BRONCANO FERNANDEZ, GONZALO 2003 142 UM 85 Universidad de Alcala 24

143 433 40:55 5:51 ARANDA MARIN, JUAN DE DIOS 2001 143 POPM 58

144 654 41:17 5:54 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 144 UM 86 UNED

145 636 41:18 5:54 RAMOS GONZALEZ, JORGE 1982 145 POPM 59

146 584 41:54 6:00 MONTOYA FERNANDEZ, MARIO 2005 146 POPM 60

147 462 42:01 6:01 CAMPOS CARRASCO, BORJA 1986 147 POPM 61

148 569 42:46 6:07 MARTIN TORRES, CARLOS 1974 148 POPM 62

149 680 42:46 6:07 ALEMAN LOPEZ, RAUL 1974 149 POPM 63

150 661 43:27 6:13 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 150 UM 87 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

151 566 47:56 6:51 MARTIN ESPINO, JOSE MIGUEL 1979 151 POPM 64

152 430 48:52 6:59 ALZATE GARAY, ROBERTO FELIPE 1983 152 UM 88 Universidad de Alcala 25

153 592 49:57 7:09 MULERO GUTIERREZ, ELOY 1963 153 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1110 puntos
1 595 22:59 3:17 NARANJO LOZANO, ALBERTO 2001 2 UM 2 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 450

2 575 23:57 3:26 MEJIA INAREJOS, DIEGO 2000 5 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 345

3 621 25:04 3:35 PEREZ CANO, PABLO 2000 11 UM 11 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 315

4 544 25:25 3:38 JIMENEZ OJEDA, JORGE 2004 15 UM 15 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 295

5 578 26:42 3:49 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 22 UM 22 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 260

6 588 30:09 4:19 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 44 UM 44 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 150

7 638 34:47 4:59 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 65 UM 65 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 45

8 556 37:31 5:22 LOPEZ RUIZ, SAMUEL 2005 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

9 555 37:31 5:22 LOPEZ RAMIREZ, MIGUEL DAVID 2005 76 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

10 547 37:32 5:22 KHOLOKHOLOV FILYK, IVAN 2002 77 UM 77 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

11 429 38:04 5:27 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 79 UM 79 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

12 592 49:57 7:09 MULERO GUTIERREZ, ELOY 1963 89 UM 89 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

2 Universidad Europea 1070 puntos
1 493 23:10 3:19 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 3 UM 3 Universidad Europea 400

2 496 24:39 3:32 FERNANDEZ RUANO, JOEL 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Europea 340

3 529 24:48 3:33 GRENON , HUGO 2003 8 UM 8 Universidad Europea 330

4 486 25:00 3:35 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 10 UM 10 Universidad Europea 320

5 679 29:53 4:17 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 43 UM 43 Universidad Europea 155

6 604 35:11 5:02 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 67 UM 67 Universidad Europea 35

3 Universidad de Alcala 985 puntos
1 497 22:56 3:17 FERNANDEZ SAN JOSE, JORGE 2002 1 UM 1 Universidad de Alcala 1 500

2 664 27:21 3:55 SERRANO LARRAYOZ, FERNANDO 1970 25 UM 25 Universidad de Alcala 2 245

3 642 27:26 3:56 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 26 UM 26 Universidad de Alcala 3 240

4 456 28:25 4:04 CABRERA SILVA, MANUEL 1965 29 UM 29 Universidad de Alcala 4 225

5 525 28:51 4:08 GONZALEZ SIMANCAS, ALVARO 2006 32 UM 32 Universidad de Alcala 5 210

6 470 28:59 4:09 CASTRO ROJO, BORJA 1994 33 UM 33 Universidad de Alcala 6 205

7 449 29:07 4:10 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 34 UM 34 Universidad de Alcala 7 200

8 540 29:24 4:12 HURTADO TRIALASO, CESAR 1977 35 UM 35 Universidad de Alcala 8 195

9 630 30:42 4:24 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 46 UM 46 Universidad de Alcala 9 140

10 460 31:15 4:28 CALLE SABARIEGOS, PEDRO 2002 48 UM 48 Universidad de Alcala 10 130

11 567 31:22 4:29 MARTIN GARCIA, PABLO 1981 49 UM 49 Universidad de Alcala 11 125

12 464 31:31 4:31 CANFRANC MUELA, ENRIQUE 1968 51 UM 51 Universidad de Alcala 12 115

13 670 31:54 4:34 VALLE BOLTES, DIEGO JOSE 2002 52 UM 52 Universidad de Alcala 13 110

14 526 33:01 4:43 GONZALEZ-PACHECO MALAC, MARCOS 2006 58 UM 58 Universidad de Alcala 14 80

15 550 33:35 4:48 LOPEZ AHUMADA, EDUARDO 1973 61 UM 61 Universidad de Alcala 15 65

16 579 33:40 4:49 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 62 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala 16 60

17 546 35:01 5:01 JORDI ROMERO, IKER 2006 66 UM 66 Universidad de Alcala 17 40

18 463 36:13 5:11 CANELADA OSET, JUAN M 1968 72 UM 72 Universidad de Alcala 18 10

19 671 37:55 5:25 VARA PEREZ, FRANCISCO 2003 78 UM 78 Universidad de Alcala 19 2

20 459 38:43 5:32 CALLE SABARIEGOS, LUCAS 2005 81 UM 81 Universidad de Alcala 20 2

21 539 39:06 5:36 HUERGA RODRIGUEZ, KAIKE 2004 82 UM 82 Universidad de Alcala 21 2

22 646 39:09 5:36 RUBIO MARIN, CARLOS 2000 83 UM 83 Universidad de Alcala 22 2

23 512 39:58 5:43 GOMBOS , MARCELL DANIEL 2004 84 UM 84 Universidad de Alcala 23 2

24 450 39:58 5:43 BRONCANO FERNANDEZ, GONZALO 2003 85 UM 85 Universidad de Alcala 24 2

25 430 48:52 6:59 ALZATE GARAY, ROBERTO FELIPE 1983 88 UM 88 Universidad de Alcala 25 2

4 UNED 870 puntos
1 481 23:20 3:20 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 4 UM 4 UNED 350

2 560 25:24 3:38 LOZA OTAEGUI, JON ANDER 1995 14 UM 14 UNED 300

3 434 28:32 4:05 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 30 UM 30 UNED 220

4 461 29:32 4:14 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 39 UM 39 UNED 175

5 538 32:16 4:37 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 53 UM 53 UNED 105

6 457 32:48 4:42 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 56 UM 56 UNED 90

7 580 33:28 4:47 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 60 UM 60 UNED 70
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

8 582 35:11 5:02 MONROY MANZANO, AARON 2005 69 UM 69 UNED 25

9 657 35:29 5:05 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 70 UM 70 UNED 20

10 509 37:05 5:18 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 74 UM 74 UNED 2

11 640 38:19 5:29 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 80 UM 80 UNED 2

12 654 41:17 5:54 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 86 UM 86 UNED 2

5 Universidad Nebrija 845 puntos
1 435 24:52 3:34 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 9 UM 9 Universidad Nebrija 325

2 678 25:38 3:40 WILLIAM PORTER, JAMES 2001 17 UM 17 Universidad Nebrija 285

3 480 27:37 3:57 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 27 UM 27 Universidad Nebrija 235

4 631 29:27 4:13 PUERTA QUINTANA, RAFAEL 2006 36 UM 36 Universidad Nebrija 190

5 554 29:35 4:14 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 40 UM 40 Universidad Nebrija 170

6 673 29:42 4:15 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 41 UM 41 Universidad Nebrija 165

7 617 30:15 4:20 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 45 UM 45 Universidad Nebrija 145

8 589 30:55 4:25 MORON BASOCO, OSCAR 2004 47 UM 47 Universidad Nebrija 135

9 624 32:16 4:37 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 100

10 431 32:31 4:39 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 55 UM 55 Universidad Nebrija 95

11 574 35:50 5:08 MCDUFF ECHEVERRIA, JAIME 2002 71 UM 71 Universidad Nebrija 15

12 659 36:26 5:13 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 73 UM 73 Universidad Nebrija 5

6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 840 puntos
1 476 25:37 3:40 CORDERO BARRIOS, LUIS 2005 16 UM 16 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 290

2 531 25:41 3:41 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 280

3 523 26:16 3:46 GONZALEZ LEON, CARLOS 1989 20 UM 20 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 270

4 599 26:52 3:51 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 23 UM 23 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 255

5 668 27:49 3:59 TRENADO NUÑEZ, CARLOS 1984 28 UM 28 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 230

7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 730 puntos
1 446 26:25 3:47 BODE REYES, ALFONSO 2003 21 UM 21 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 265

2 609 27:13 3:54 PALACIOS ROS, UNAI 2005 24 UM 24 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 250

3 639 28:35 4:05 RODRIGUEZ ALVARO, ALFONSO 1962 31 UM 31 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 215

4 633 29:31 4:13 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 38 UM 38 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 180

5 661 43:27 6:13 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 87 UM 87 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

8 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 700 puntos
1 528 25:19 3:37 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 13 UM 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 305

2 583 26:08 3:44 MONTORO ORTEGA, FRANCISCO JESUS 2002 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

3 667 31:25 4:30 TEJERO GONZALEZ, CARLOS MARIA 1968 50 UM 50 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 120

4 428 33:03 4:44 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 59 UM 59 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 75

5 534 34:34 4:57 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 50

9 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 675 puntos
1 436 24:46 3:33 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 7 UM 7 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 335

2 591 25:06 3:36 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 12 UM 12 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 310

3 494 35:11 5:02 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, JAVIER 2003 68 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 30
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Puesto Universidad FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL

1 Universidad Europea 1235 1070 2305

2 Universidad de Alcala 890 985 1875

3 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1085 675 1760

4 Universidad Nebrija 775 845 1620

5 UNED 745 870 1615

6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 675 730 1405

Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1110

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 840

Universidad Pontificia Comillas 830

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 700
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